each year thereafter, an employee shall accrue twenty-one (21) days of 
vacation per year. 

4. In any accounting period the County will first accrue vacation earned to 

the employee’s record before charging vacation taken.  

(b) The balance of accrued unused vacation leave for any employee shall be limited 
to three hundred thirty-six (336) hours. No vacation will be earned when the 
maximum vacation accrual is reached except as provided for in this section. 

(c) In the event an employee was prevented from taking a scheduled vacation, due to 

a County need, which results in the employee exceeding the accrual limit the